1 22.02.13 en / 313
 Monitoring Technique
 infoMasTer sMs
 sMs-Telecontrol Module
 rP 5812
Your advantage
•  Easy remote control of unit via mobile phone
•  Easy configuration of unit via mobile phone

Width x height x depth: 70 x 95 x 80 mm
 Technial Data
 ordering example
RP 5812 _ _ / 0 0 _   AC/DC 19 ... 30 V
 Auxiliary Voltage
 Inputs / Outputs
 0: 4 digital inputs,
  4 relay outputs
 1: 2 digital inputs,
  2 analogue inputs
  2 relay outputs,
  1 analogue outputs
 Type of Terminals
 S: Terminal blocks fixed,
  with screw terminals
 PC (plug in cage clamp):
  Plug in terminal blocks with
  cage clamp terminals
 PS (plug in screw):
  Plug in terminal blocks with
  screw terminals
 Type
4 22.02.13 en / 313
 accessories
OA 5810/900: GSM-aerial, 90° angle
 Article number: 0062212
OA 5810/901: GSM magnetic foot areal with 2,5 m
 connecting lead
 Article number: 0062213
 fault indicated by flashing Code
The current state of the SMS-Telecontrol module is indicated by the flashing
code on the status LED. The number of flashing pulses followed by a longer
space relates to the failure code in the following table. After the longer space
the flashing cycle is repeated until the state on the unit changes.
state LeD Description
OFF No status for indication, normal operation
ON SMS transmission
2 * flashes
Internal system failure,
please contact the manufacturer
3 * flashes
Invalid configuration. When this failure occurs, the unit
tries to reset the configuration to factory settings followed
by a device test. If the failure remains, please contact
manufacturer.
4 * flashes
No access on SIM-card
Cause:    no SIM-card inserted or
                invalid PIN for inserted SIM card
5 * flashes
No GSM network available
Cause:  insufficient radio signal, aerial placed
              in a poor location.
6 * flashes
In the configuration, the service centre for SMS transmis-
sion is not yet defined.
Cause: The CFGINT command sequence SMS has not
             been sent to the module
7 * flashes
No administrator for using are defined.
No user administrator is defined
Cause: The CFGINT command sequence SMS has not
             been sent to the module
LEDs for each I/O on the front of the unit indicate the status of the in- and
outputs.
E. DOLD & SÖHNE KG • D-78114 Furtwangen
e-mail: dold-relays@dold.com • internet: http://www.dold.com
• PO Box 1251 • Telephone (+49) 77 23 / 654-0 • Telefax (+49) 77 23 / 654-356